UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEALS BOARD

APPLE, INC.
Petitioner

V.

OPENTV, INC.
Patent Owner

Case No.: IPR2015-00969
Patent No.: 5,884,033

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY
PURSUANT TO 37 C.E.R. § 42.10(b)

Mail Stop Inter Partes Review
Commissions for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandtia, VA 22313-1450

Patent Owner OpenTV, Inc. hereby appoints the Practitioners associated with
Customer Number 22,852 as its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent Trial &
Appeal Board of the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the
above-captioned Petition for Inzer Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,884,033,

Please direct all communication regarding this petition to:



Erika H. Arner (Lead Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Gatrett & Dunner, LLP

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, Virginia 20190-5675

Joshua L. Goldberg (Back-up Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

Alyssa Holtslander (Back-up Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Gatrrett & Dunner, LLP

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, Virginia 20190-5675

Daniel Tucker (Back-up Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Gatrett & Dunner, LLP

11955 Freedom Drtive

Reston, Virginta 20190-5675

Phone: (571) 203-2754
Fax: (202) 408-4400

erika.arner@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 57,540

Phone: (202) 408-6092

Fax: (202) 408-4400
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 59,369

Phone: (571) 203-2756

Fax: (202) 408-4400
alyssa.holtslander(@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg,. No. 64,026

Phone: (571) 203-2793

Fax: (202) 408-4400
daniel.tucker@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 62,781

‘The individual signing below has the authotity to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner OpenTV, Inc.

By:

‘

Printed Name:

ipnte ReAr)AUCT

Title: geumm_ Covpser

Date. (¥ I/Od ! 201§



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Ownet's
Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) in an Inter Partes Review was
served on April 20, 2015, via FedEx Exptress and email directed to counsel of record

for the Petitioner at the following:

Mark E. Miller
markmiller@omm.com

Brian M. Cook
bcook@omm.com

Xin-Yi Zhou
vzhou@omm.com

John Kevin Murray
kmurray2@omm.com

Anne E. Huffsmith
ahuffsmith@omm.com

Ryan K. Yagura
tyagura@omm.com
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111- 3823

Dated: April 20, 2015 By: @ l’ W

Jl_futen K. Young
egal Assistant “

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP





